
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
289 
240 
251 
272 
255 
276 
204 
270 
254 
224 
252 
230 
233 
273 
222 
235 
216 
292 
253 
269 
249 
210 
223 
214 
226 
295 
231 

Name 
Gustavs Usakovs 
Kasper Schormans 
Leon Zelenko 
Austin Lee 
Mikkel Pedersen 
Alberto Kiko Fracassi 
Enzo Bol 
Dion Van Werven 
Tommie Van Der Struij
Beau Lowette 
Georgios Kafantaris 
Aron Krepcsik 
Leandro Fischer 
Max Cuthbert 
Scott Marsh 
Maxim Shchurko 
Aljaz Vidmar 
Martin Ernesto Varga 
Maximilian Schreyer 
Vic Stevens 
Lotus Tveen 
Tino Sidler 
Sebastian Koch 
Olivier Jonckers 
Tomas Rudokas 
Christoph Saller 
Noah Janssen 

Nat 
LAT 
NED 
CRO 
GER 
DEN 
ITA 
NED 
NED 
NED 
BEL 
GRE 
HUN 
GER 
GBR 
GBR 
LTU 
SLO 
HUN 
GER 
BEL 
DEN 
SUI 
BEL 
BEL 
LTU 
AUT 
GER 

Chassis 
LN 
EXPRIT 
EXPRIT 
EXPRIT 
SODI 
TONY 
KR 
CRG 
KR 
TONY 
LN 
EXPRIT 
TONY 
TONY 
LN 
BIRELART 
TONY 
CROC 
MACH1 
TONY 
LN 
EXPRIT 
TONY 
TONY 
BIRELART 
TONY 
GILLARD 

Raceteam 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
JJ RACING 
JJ RACING 
JJ RACING 
JJ RACING 
STRAWBERRY RACING 
SP MOTORSPORT 
VAN WERVEN DION 
Bouvin Power 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
KMS EUROPE 
KMS EUROPE 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
LENKTYNIU LINIJA 
KSP 
KF RACING TEAM 
KARTSCHMIE.DE 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
JJ RACING 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
LENKTYNIU LINIJA 
SALLER CHRISTOPH 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
5 

Best Tm 
51.761 
51.762 
51.806 
51.897 
51.908 
51.908 
51.946 
52.039 
52.076 
52.319 
52.348 
52.525 
52.589 
52.602 
52.654 
52.706 
52.839 
52.878 
52.883 
52.999 
53.037 
53.350 
53.403 
53.662 
53.793 
53.795 
53.425 

Diff 

0.001 
0.045 
0.136 
0.147 
0.147 
0.185 
0.278 
0.315 
0.558 
0.587 
0.764 
0.828 
0.841 
0.893 
0.945 
1.078 
1.117 
1.122 
1.238 
1.276 
1.589 
1.642 
1.901 
2.032 
2.034 
1.664 

Gap 

0.001 
0.044 
0.091 
0.011 

0.038 
0.093 
0.037 
0.243 
0.029 
0.177 
0.064 
0.013 
0.052 
0.052 
0.133 
0.039 
0.005 
0.116 
0.038 
0.313 
0.053 
0.237 
0.131 
0.002 
0.022 

In Lap 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
4 
4 
5 
4 
5 
4 
5 
4 
4 
5 
5 
2 
4 
4 

km/h 
82,765 
82,763 
82,693 
82,548 
82,531 
82,531 
82,470 
82,323 
82,264 
81,882 
81,837 
81,561 
81,462 
81,442 
81,361 
81,281 
81,076 
81,017 
81,009 
80,832 
80,774 
80,300 
80,220 
79,833 
79,639 
79,636 
80,187 

 

Announcements 
#253 transponder low battery 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
#231 + 3 Pos. Front Fairings 
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Rotax Euro Trophy Round 4 Wackersdorf 
Juniors 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (5:00 Time) started at 15:00:00 

Wackersdorf 1,190 Km 

16.09.2022 15:00 

Timekeeping Dave Ritzen:                                           Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Nikolas Spaderna: Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h


