

Rotax Euro Trophy Round 4 Wackersdorf

Juniors **Wackersdorf 1,190 Km**

Qualifying Practice **16.09.2022 15:00**

Qualifying (5:00 Time) started at 15:00:00

Pos	No.	Name	Nat	Chassis	Raceteam	Laps	Best Tm	Diff	Gap	In Lap	km/h
1	289	Gustavs Usakovs	LAT	LN	DAN HOLLAND RACING	5	51.761			5	82,765
2	240	Kasper Schormans	NED	EXPRIT	JJ RACING	5	51.762	0.001	0.001	5	82,763
3	251	Leon Zelenko	CRO	EXPRIT	JJ RACING	5	51.806	0.045	0.044	5	82,693
4	272	Austin Lee	GER	EXPRIT	JJ RACING	5	51.897	0.136	0.091	4	82,548
5	255	Mikkel Pedersen	DEN	SODI	JJ RACING	5	51.908	0.147	0.011	5	82,531
6	276	Alberto Kiko Fracassi	ITA	TONY	STRAWBERRY RACING	5	51.908	0.147		5	82,531
7	204	Enzo Bol	NED	KR	SP MOTORSPORT	5	51.946	0.185	0.038	5	82,470
8	270	Dion Van Werven	NED	CRG	VAN WERVEN DION	5	52.039	0.278	0.093	5	82,323
9	254	Tommie Van Der Struij	NED	KR	Bouvin Power	5	52.076	0.315	0.037	5	82,264
10	224	Beau Lowette	BEL	TONY	DAEMS RACING TEAM	5	52.319	0.558	0.243	5	81,882
11	252	Georgios Kafantaris	GRE	LN	KMS EUROPE	5	52.348	0.587	0.029	5	81,837
12	230	Aron Krepcsik	HUN	EXPRIT	KMS EUROPE	5	52.525	0.764	0.177	4	81,561
13	233	Leandro Fischer	GER	TONY	KRAFT MOTORSPORT	5	52.589	0.828	0.064	5	81,462
14	273	Max Cuthbert	GBR	TONY	DAN HOLLAND RACING	5	52.602	0.841	0.013	4	81,442
15	222	Scott Marsh	GBR	LN	DAN HOLLAND RACING	5	52.654	0.893	0.052	4	81,361
16	235	Maxim Shchurko	LTU	BIRELART	LENKTYNIU LINIJA	5	52.706	0.945	0.052	5	81,281
17	216	Aljaz Vidmar	SLO	TONY	KSP	5	52.839	1.078	0.133	4	81,076
18	292	Martin Ernesto Varga	HUN	CROC	KF RACING TEAM	5	52.878	1.117	0.039	5	81,017
19	253	Maximilian Schreyer	GER	MACH1	KARTSCHMIE.DE	5	52.883	1.122	0.005	4	81,009
20	269	Vic Stevens	BEL	TONY	DAEMS RACING TEAM	5	52.999	1.238	0.116	5	80,832
21	249	Lotus Tveen	DEN	LN	DAEMS RACING TEAM	5	53.037	1.276	0.038	4	80,774
22	210	Tino Sidler	SUI	EXPRIT	JJ RACING	5	53.350	1.589	0.313	4	80,300
23	223	Sebastian Koch	BEL	TONY	DAEMS RACING TEAM	5	53.403	1.642	0.053	5	80,220
24	214	Olivier Jonckers	BEL	TONY	DAEMS RACING TEAM	5	53.662	1.901	0.237	5	79,833
25	226	Tomas Rudokas	LTU	BIRELART	LENKTYNIU LINIJA	4	53.793	2.032	0.131	2	79,639
26	295	Christoph Saller	AUT	TONY	SALLER CHRISTOPH	4	53.795	2.034	0.002	4	79,636
27	231	Noah Janssen	GER	GILLARD	KRAFT MOTORSPORT	5	53.425	1.664	0.022	4	80,187

Announcements

#253 transponder low battery

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters!

#231 + 3 Pos. Front Fairings